



# SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BRECKENRIDGE CITY **COMMISSION**

September 05, 2024 at 2:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

Notice is hereby given as required by Title 5, Chapter 551.041 of the Government Code that the City Commission will meet in a Special Meeting of the Breckenridge City Commission on September 05, 2024 at 2:00 PM at the Stephens County Courthouse, 200 W. Walker, Breckenridge, Texas.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **WORKSHOP ITEMS**

(Workshop items are for discussion only. No action may be taken on items listed under this portion of the agenda, other than to provide general direction to staff or to direct staff to place such items on a future agenda for action.)

<u>1.</u> Discussion with Stephens County Commissioners and Stephens County Humane Society regarding Animal Control Services.

#### **ADJOURN**

#### **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in the bulletin board at Breckenridge City Hall, 105 North Rose Avenue, Breckenridge, Texas , by 2:00 PM on the 2nd day of September 2024.





Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this public meeting and who may need auxiliary aid or services are requested to contact the Breckenridge City Hall 48 hours in advance, at 254-559-8287, and reasonable accommodations will be made for assistance.



# BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION AGENDA SUMMARY FORM

**Subject:** Discussion with Stephens County Commissioners and Stephens County

Humane Society regarding Animal Control Services.

**Department:** Administration

**Staff Contact:** Cynthia Northrop

Title: City Manager

# **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

City and County Commissioners met to discuss various Interlocal Agreements on August 20, 2024. During the workshop, it was requested that there be a meeting with Stephens County Humane Society to discuss various options regarding Animal Control Services.

#### **FINANCIAL IMPACT:**

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

Workshop/direction only